
December 2024

Welcome!

December 24, 2024  6 pm
Christmas Eve Service

in the FBC Worship Center
Invite your friends & family!

January  5, 2025

December 29, 2024
Children’s Church is Back! 

Join us for our last worship service
 for the year.  Everything will return 

to our regularly scheduled
 Sunday service

Welcome our New
Covenant Church family
as they will be joining us

for Communion and
Worship Service 

Women at Risk Boutique
Located in the Gathering area

from 9 am till 2 pm.
Contact Debbie Davis 

for more info @ 765-524-0716.
Pastor Jerry’s books will also be

available to purchase. 

Saturday, Dec 7

We invite you to partake in a
delightful Craft-ernoon on

Sunday, December 8,
following the Worship

Service, in the Global Cafe.
Together, we shall create
enchanting ornaments for

the Advent season. 



First Baptist Church is planning another mission trip to the Dominican Republic during
Spring Break of 2025. The dates we have reserved are from Tuesday March 25 through

Thursday April 3.Please mark your calendars and let Jack Hannum know As Soon As
Possible if you are interested in going. We will take the first 12 people to sign up .

December  15 
DTL POP UP CAFE @ 9-10:30 am

COME HELP SUPPORT THE NEXT GEN 
AT THIS FRUNDRAISER IN THE GLOBAL CAFE. 

ENJOY SPECIALTY DRINKS AND FRESH
PASTRIES

December 18
Church Christmas Party @ 6 -8 pm

YOU ARE INVITED TO JOIN US
CELEBRATE CHRISTMAS! If you are a

family of one or twenty, 2 or 102 years
old, please feel welcome to attend the

church family Christmas party located in
the Fellowship Center 

December 4 & 11
Wednesday Night Ministries @ 6 pm

Prayer Awakening
Kids Program

DTL Youth
Women’s Ministry *not the 11th

Men’s Ministry

Church Office Phone: (765) 529-2687

Office Hours: 9 a.m. to 1 p.m.  Monday-Thursday (Closed Friday)
OFFICE CLOSED DECEMBER 23- JANUARY 3

Our Elders:  Ed Bell, Jack Hannum, and Chris Logan

Pastors & Staff email addresses

Jerry Ingalls, Lead Pastor / jingalls@newcastlefbc.org
Ken Durham, Associate Pastor / kdurham@newcastlefbc.org

Jody Maddy, Children’s Ministry Director / jmaddy@newcastlefbc.org
Kevin King, Youth Ministry Director / kking@newcastlefbc.org

Lisa Abrams, Bookkeeper / labrams@newcastlefbc.org
Delora Hartsock, Communications / dhartsock@new
Jamie Forrest, Custodial / jforrest@newcastlefbc.org

Bob Brinkman, Facility Manager / brinkmanrobert56@yahoo.com

December 21 
Kids Christmas Movie Night @ 4-8 pm

Children may join us for a fun-filled evening of Christmas movies, crafts and food while
parents finish up shopping. $5 per child. We request that the children are potty trained.

DTL Christmas Cafe @ 10-5 pm

Youth are invited for food, games
and movies at this special DTL
Christmas Cafe.  Located in the

youth room.  

December 7


